

Effective Date: 01/01/2025

SMS Terms & Conditions

1. Acceptance of Terms

By opting into the **Whitehall Sports Turf, LLC dba St. Luke's Sports Center** SMS program, you agree to receive recurring automated promotional and informational text messages from **Whitehall Sports Turf, LLC dba St. Luke's Sports Center** at the mobile number you provided. Your participation is **voluntary**, and you can opt out anytime.

2. Message Frequency

Message frequency may vary. You can expect to receive [insert estimated frequency, e.g., "up to 5 messages per month"] regarding promotions, events, scheduling updates, and other relevant notifications.

3. Cost & Charges

Standard message and data rates may apply. These costs are determined by your mobile carrier and are not the responsibility of Whitehall Sports Turf, LLC dba St. Luke's Sports Center.

4. Opting Out

You may opt out at any time by replying **STOP** to any message you receive. Upon doing so, you will no longer receive further messages from us.

5. Help & Support

For help, reply **HELP** to any message, or contact us at:

Email: Info@StLukesSportsCenter.com

Phone: 610-351-0352

Website: www.StLukesSportsCenter.com/Contact-Us

6. Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our

https://www.stlukessportscenter.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Privacy-Policy-3.pdffor details on how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

7. Mobile Carriers Disclaimer

Wireless carriers are **not responsible** for delayed or undelivered messages. **St. Luke's Sports Center** is not liable for SMS message delivery issues.

8. Eligibility & Participation

By opting in, you confirm that you are at least 18 years old or have parental/guardian consent to participate.

9. Changes to SMS Terms

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue our SMS program at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. Your continued participation indicates your acceptance of these terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding these SMS Terms & Conditions, please contact us at:

Info@StLukesSportsCenter.com

610-351-0352